## AGENDA ELECTION COMMISSION MEETING CITY OF FARMINGTON HILLS MONDAY, JULY 11, 2022 – 5:30PM CITY HALL – COUNCIL CHAMBER 31555 ELEVEN MILE ROAD FARMINGTON HILLS, MI

Phone: 248.871-2420 Website: www.fhgov.com

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Consideration of the following:
  - Consideration of Resolution approving the appointment of Election Inspectors for the August 2, 2022 State Primary Election as presented by the City Clerk and authorizing the City Clerk or Deputy City Clerk to make emergency appointments as needed from the list of alternate Election Inspectors
- 3. Public Comment
- 4. Adjournment

Respectfully submitted,

Pamela B. Smith, City Clerk

NOTE: Anyone planning to attend the meeting who has need of special assistance under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) is asked to contact the City Clerk's Office at 248.871-2410 at least two (2) business days prior to the meeting, wherein necessary arrangements/accommodations will be made. Thank you.